A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 6 
MARCO ISLAND, FLORIDA, APPROVING A BOAT DOCK 7 
EXTENSION REQUEST SUBMITTED BY THE BOARD OF 8 
TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST 9 
FUND OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA (“TIITF”), FOR A 10 
BOAT DOCKING FACILITY THAT EXTENDS ONE 11 
HUNDRED-SIXTY-SIX (166’) FEET FROM THE SUBJECT 12 
PROPERTY LINE  FOR THE PROPERTY LOCATED AT 13 
2561 SAN MARCO ROAD, MARCO ISLAND; MAKING 14 
FINDINGS OF APPROVAL; PROVIDING FOR FAILURE TO 15 
OBTAIN OTHER DEVELOPMENT PERMITS; PROVIDING 16 
FOR FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH APPROVAL;